6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1416/1 MDK:kmg:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 714

February 22, 2000 - Offered by Representative Wasserman.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: delete the material beginning with "to prevent" and ending with "reaction" on line 4.
- **2.** Page 2, line 6: delete "May" and substitute "Except for epinephrine administered under subd. 2., may".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 7: delete "experiences a life-threatening" and substitute "appears to be experiencing a severe".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 14: delete that line and substitute "in administering a drug or prescription drug to a pupil under subd.".
- 5. Page 2, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 3, line 22.

12 (END)